Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		ria, VA 22313-1450			Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>150589</u>	
		cord the attached document.  nber of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>				
3.	A. B. A. ⊠	Name of conveying party: Yoshio ITO Additional name(s) of conveying  Nature of conveyance: Assignment	g party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Merger  Change of Name	2. A.	TOYO' KA 1, TOY TOYO' 471-85	ISHA OTA-CHO TA-SHI, AIC 71 JAPAN Il name(s) & add	A KABUSHIKI	
	<u></u> В.	Other Execution Date: August 9, 2	2011					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/254,058  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  C. Title of Application: MEDIUM PRESSURE CONTROL DEVICE OF CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION AND CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION							
5.	Na	me and address of party to whom accerning document should be mail	согтеspondence ed:	6. Tot	al number	of applications a	nd patents involved: 1	
	N	ame: James A. Oliff		7.	Please chatotal fee (3	arge Deposit A	Account No. 15-0461 the n the amount of \$40.00.	
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208: Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8: Fax Number: 703-8:	50 20-4850 836-6400	8. Cre	edit any ove oosit accour	erpayment or cha nt number 15-04	urge any underpayment to	
9.	To or, Jai	atement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and be iginal document.  The A Oliff, Registration No. 27, stip T. Lingard, Registration No.	075	ion is true c		and any attache		
L_	Ju	Sun 1. Dinguid, Registration No.						

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0639 OLIFF BERRIDGE

TSN2008-2476-US-00 (PTYA-11201-US)

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doll inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	lar (\$1.00), and of other good and valua	able consideration paid to the undersigne
TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K	AISHA	
1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-	8571 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)	nereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASS nerest to the invention entitled	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
MEDIUM PRESSURE CONTROL DE	EVICE OF CONTINUOUSLY V	ARIABLE
TRANSMISSION AND CONTINUOU	JSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISS	SION
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/JP20</u> executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	009/056308 and/or for which application for was:	r Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of ap	oplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on August 31, 2011  Serial No. 13/254,058		,
Serial No	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNER may deem recessory desirable.	thereon, for the full term or terms for which after, "said application(s) and Letters Patent ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at it	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an ((s)").
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said at reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litit acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter igation or other legal proceeding which may ers, including separate assignments and deci- ce.	s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, varise or be declared in relation to same, such larations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	ure(s).
1) Yoshio Sto	Yoshio ITO	Aug. 9, 2011
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)(Signature)	(Type Name)	/D-(-)
3)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	' (Date)
6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 08/31/2011**